The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Vd

Creating - Better India

गाइडस

भारत के निर्माण की ओर

Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi - 110002

> www.bsgindia.org info@bsgindia.org Ph.: +91 - 11 - 23378702, 23378667



National Headquarters

<u>भारत स्काउट्स</u>

राष्ट्रीय मुख्यालय

DIAMOND JUBILEE JAMBOREE (CIRCULAR - 10)

To All the State Secretaries State Association of The Bharat Scouts and Guides **INDIAN UNION** Circular No.: 02/2025 Date : 01/01/2025

SUB: SWAPPING OF BADGES AND SOUVENIR IN DIAMOND JUBILEE JAMBOREE

Dear Sir/Madam

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

The Badge swapping is a highly popular activity among Scouts and Guides, often enjoyed during large gatherings. The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, is promoting the "Swapping of Badges and Souvenirs" during the Diamond Jubilee Jamboree at Trichy, Tamil Nadu in an organized manner.

The participants may please be advice to carry their collections of patches, badges, woggles, neckerchiefs, and other memorabilia to the jamboree for swapping and trading. An allotted space will be provided for these activities. Participants should engage in fair and honest exchanges, ensuring that the items being traded hold equivalent value. Above all, it is essential to remember that friendship and camaraderie are more important in scouting events. Sale of any materials is strictly prohibited. Please also ensure to follow "**Safe from Harm**" during Badge Swapping Activities.

All the State Associations are requested to promote this activity and motivate their participants with proper guidance. Let us inspire our young people in initiating Swapping of Badges and Souvenirs during the Jamboree and create learning opportunity of sharing and camaraderie with one another.

With New Year Greetings,

Yours in Scouting,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & JAMBOREE ORGANISER

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of CWSN, Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.